Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
- McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: CP&Y, Inc. Effective Date January 7, 2019
Attn: Tom Cochill, PE Contract No. 08345-12
1820 Regal Row, Ste 200
Dallas, TX 75235 Contract Professional Services, Engineering,

FM2551 from FM2514 to FM2170

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2012-523-08-06
Amendment 1 Court Order No.: 2015-558-08-24
Amendment 2 Court Order No.: Lp[‘i‘—olz -O)-07

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Add Supplemental Agreement No. 2 $ 556,605.00

1. Extensive coordination with TxDOT and NTMWD in an attempt to resolve the conflicts
between the roadway and NTMWD utilities.

2. Redesign and creation of alternative alignments to minimize impacts between
the roadway and NTMWD utilities.

3. Expansion of drainage scope to include analyzing the existing storm sewer along FM 2514
(Parker Rd.) and either upgrading or designing a parallel system via pavement cut and
restoration along FM 2514 at FM 2551 for approximately 2600 ft. to Maxwell Creek to the west.

4. Preparation of new ROW documents and update of the ROW map.

5. Adjustment of fee to compensate for the time of the contract extending far beyond original
estimates and schedule (personnel salary increases). 7% for six years since 2012.

Original Contract Amount: $ 1,822,311.00
Contract Amendment No. 1 $ 135,837.00
Contract Amendment No. 2 $ 556,605.00
New Total Contract Amount; $ 2,514,753.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY AUTHORITY OF
COLLIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

CP&Y. Inc. Collin County Administration Building
1820 Regal Row, Ste 200 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Dallas, 35 McKinney, Texas 75071
SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CBPB

TITLE: j'—g-umc l/we /m,w Purchasing Agent ) / /
DATE: (2]197]% DATE: /{ ﬂf /7



